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Iowa Workforce Development Board 

Ex-Offender Reentry Committee 
Last Updated:  1/7/2020 

No. Name Organization Email 
1. Lynn Schreder, Chair KHI Solutions, LLC lynn@khisolutions.com 
2. 

Beth Skinner Director 
Iowa Department of Corrections (DOC) 

beth.skinner@iowa.gov  
johana.herdrich@iowa.gov 

3. Beth Townsend Iowa Workforce Development beth.townsend@iwd.iowa.gov 
4. Kris Weitzel Warden, Newton Correctional Facility Kris.Weitzell@iowa.gov 
5. 

Courtney Arringdale Treatment Services Director - Iowa 
Correctional Institution for Women 

courtney.arringdale@iowa.gov 

6. Sally Kreamer CBC Administrator - DOC Central Office sally.kreamer@iowa.gov 
7. Katrina Carter Iowa Department of Corrections katrina.carter@iowa.gov 
8. Julie Johnson Iowa Department of Transportation Julie.Johnson@IowaDOT.us 
9. Dane Sulentic Iowa Prison Industries (DOC RA) dane.sulentic@iowa.gov 
10. 

Wendy Mihm-Herrold 
Northeast Iowa Community College, 
Association of Community College 

Presidents Designee 
mihm-heroldw@nicc.edu 

11. Michelle Becker Iowa Board of Parole michelle.becker@iowa.gov 
12. 

Dennis Henderson Internship Program Coordinator - 
Broadlawns Medical Center 

dhenderson@broadlawns.org 

13. 
Barb Grant Executive Director - Operation Threshold - 

Waterloo Community Action 
bgrant@operationthreshold.org 

14. TBD Employer – Sioux City 
15. TBD Employer - Davenport 
16. Pat Steele Director - Central IowaWORKS pat@CentralIowaWorks.org 
17. Jayson Henry The Well jaysonh@thewelliowa.org 
18. Kingsley Botchway II Waterloo High Schools botchwayk@waterlooschools.org 
19. Caprice Jones The Fountain of Youth Program capricejones14@gmail.com 
20. Wayne Ford wford14275@aol.com 
21. 

Rita Grimm Iowa Economic Development Authority 
(IDEA) 

rita.grimm@iowaeda.com 

22. Mary Gaskill Iowa House of Representatives mary.gaskill@legis.iowa.gov 
23. Charles Islehart Iowa House of Representatives charles.isenhart@legis.iowa.gov 
24. Logan Shine Governor’s Office logan.shine@iowa.gov 
25. Nate Ristow Governor’s Office nate.ristow@iowa.gov 
26. Jim Kersten Iowa Central Community College kersten@iowacentral.edu 
27. 

Ryan West Deputy Director, Iowa Workforce 
Development 

ryan.west@iwd.iowa.gov 
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28. 

Michael Witt Field Services Division Administrator, Iowa 
Workforce Development 

michael.witt@iwd.iowa.gov 

29. 
Ronee Slagle Field District Manager, Iowa Workforce 

Development 
ronee.slagle@iwd.iowa.gov 

30. 
Linda Rouse Field District Manager, Iowa Workforce 

Development 
linda.rouse@iwd.iowa.gov 

31. 
Richelle Seitz Reentry Coordinator, Iowa Workforce 

Development 
richelle.seitz@iwd.iowa.gov 
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